The bidder’s experience in any audit work (including one 
year experience in cyber security audit). 

Mandatory  
Min 5 Year 
Experience  

Related 
Certificate & 
Work orders  

8 
Submission of EMD/ Bid security (interest free) for an 
amount of Rs. 15,000 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) 

Mandatory Scanned Copy 

# Self-Declarations must be duly sealed and signed by the authorised person of the firms/company, 

Partnership firm, LLP, Pvt Company. Bidder shall meet all mandatory criteria in order to technically qualify 
for this RFP.

[...]

continuance of the inability then claimed. Such party shall endeavor to remove or overcome such 
inability with all reasonable dispatch. 

18.  EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

The bidder shall submit EMD/ Bid security (interest free) for an amount of Rs. 15,000 (Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand Only) to be remitted electronically through NEFT/RTGS or Bank Guarantee or e-bank guarantee 
from a Nationalised/ Scheduled Bank or Demand Draft or Insurance Surety Bond in favour of Agriculture 
Insurance Company of India Limited at the below mentioned bank account details: